The Contractor shall perform all services detailed in Exhibit A, Scope of Work, attached 

to this Agreement and incorporated herein by reference. 

2. Compensation. 

A. The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily 

performed such compensation not to exceed one million four hundred fifty thousand seven hundred 

ninety-two dollars ($1,450,792.00), including gross receipts tax. This amount is a maximum and 

not a guarantee that the work assigned to be performed by Contractor under this Agreement shall 

equal the amount stated herein. The parties do not intend for the Contractor to continue to provide

[...]

of the total compensation amount without this Agreement being amended in writing prior to those 

services in excess of the total compensation amount being provided. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed one hundred seven thousand two hundred forty-four dollars 

($107,244) including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY25. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed fifty-seven thousand nine hundred fifty-one dollars ($57,951) 

including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY26. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed one hundred one thousand nine hundred twenty-nine dollars 

($101,929) including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY27. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed three hundred sixty-four thousand thirty-seven dollars ($364,037) 

including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY28. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed one hundred ninety-three thousand eight hundred seventy-five dollars 

($193,875) including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY29. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed two hundred thirteen thousand and fifteen dollars ($213,015) 

including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY30. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed three hundred fifty-nine thousand one hundred ninety-nine dollars 

($359,199) including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY31. 

The HCA shall pay to the Contractor in full payment for services satisfactorily performed such 

compensation not to exceed fifty-three thousand five hundred forty-two dollars ($53,542) 

including gross receipts tax, if applicable, for FY32. 

B. Payment is subject to availability of funds pursuant to the Appropriations Paragraph 

set forth below and to any negotiations between the parties from year to year pursuant to Paragraph